

Department of Health & Family Welfare, DHS Complex, New Colony, Laitumkhrah, Shillong - 793003, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.

> +91-9863033404 / 9863048955 meghmdsl@gmail.com

Dated: 20/11/2023



No. MMDSL/CT/4/2023(9)

## Notification

This is to inform the following 14 health facilities of the West Khasi Hills District that the First Phase Training of the Corporation Application will be conducted on the 27th of November 2023 from 11 am to 1:30 pm. The exact location for the training shall be intimated at a later date by a subsequent notification.

We request the attendance of the District Medical & Health Officer, the Medical Superintendent, the Medical Officer/Approving Authority of Indents, and the Pharmacists of the respective facilities.

Additionally, 1-2 Staff members from concerned facilities who are technically sound are to be trained along with the Primary Trainees to avoid issues due to absence or unavailability of Primary Trainees in their daily activities.

SL No.	District	Venue	Facilities
1.			Donki-ingding PHC/HWC
2.			Nongstoin CHC
3.			Kynrud PHC/HWC
4.			Kynshi PHC HWC
5.			Markasa PHC/HWC
6.			Maroid PHC
7.	West Khasi Hills	Mairang	Myriaw PHC /HWC
8.			Nongkhlaw CHC
9.			Nongthliew PHC/HWC
10.			Nongum PHC/HWC
11.			Pariong PHC HWC
12.			Tirot Sing Memorial Hospital
13.			Wahrit PHC/HWC
14.			Sohiong CHC

OFFICE .

**Shri Ramkumar S**Managing Director



Department of Health & Family Welfare, DHS Complex, New Colony, Laitumkhrah, Shillong - 793003, East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya.

+91-9863033404 / 9863048955 meghmdsl@gmail.com



## Copy to:

- 1. State Manager, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd
- 2. Logistics Consultant, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd
- 3. Systems & Data Consultant, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd
- 4. Communications & Training Consultant, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd
- 5. Finance and Accounts Officer, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd
- 6. Admin and HR Consultant, Meghalayan Medical Drugs & Services Ltd for necessary action
- 7. O/o Plan India International